



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:; Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KAN.62/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Jintu Hazarika

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water

Resources Division, P.O. Diphu, PIN Code-782460,

Assam.

Date of Hearing Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by : 04-03-2021

: Shri Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 04-03-2021

- 1. The appellant Shri Jintu Hazarika is absent. But he has telephonically confirmed that he has already received the information sought for.
- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division, Diphu, is absent. The Commission however has received a written statement from the Executive Engineer No. EE/DPH/WR/RTI/2005/135 dated 24.02.2021, informing that the information sought by the appellant Shri Jintu Hazarika has been furnished on 22.02.2021. A copy of the covering letter to the said informations containing the signature of receipt by the appellant Shri Jintu Hazarika dated 22.02.2021, has been also enclosed.
- 3. In view of the above the 2nd Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.62/2020/15-A

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division, P.O. Diphu, PIN Code-782460, Assam, for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ The Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division, P.O. Diphu, PIN Code-782460, Assam, for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Jintu Hazarika, Howraghat, Ward No-1, P.O. & P.S. Howraghat, PIN Code 782481, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Dated: 04-03-2021